( D KENYA REVENUE
J) AUTHORITY

ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED

ADDENDUM SET 1
25th October 2023.

To all Prospective bidders,

REF: KE-KRA-379357-GO-RFB — SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MOTOR
VEHICLES FOR PPRA

Kenya Revenue Authority wishes to inform prospective bidders of the following
amendments

S/N. | Reference | As Issued Amendment
1 | ITB 1.2 (a) / Previous Tender Closing Date Revised/ New Tender Closing

ITB 22.1 Thursday, 25t October , 2023 Date.

at 11:00 am Thursday, 2nd November 2023
at 11:00 am
2 |ITB18.1 The Bid shall be valid for 180 | The Bid shall be valid for 180 days
days or 22nd April 2024. or until 1st May 2024.

e Prospective bidders are advised to align their tender securities to be valid
Two hundred and ten (210) days from the revised tender closing date i.e.
valid until 15t June 2024.

e Bidders who have already dropped their bid securities at our Tender
security box are advised to ensure that the bid securities align with the
revised tender closing date.

This Addendum forms part of the bidding document and is binding to all bidders. All other
terms and conditions of the tender remain the same. You are therefore required to
immediately acknowledge the receipt of this addendum.

Regards,

Mirriam Musyimi
For: Deputy Commissioner - Supply Chain Management

Page10f1




